




























































































































































































COMMUNICATION SYSTEM ANNUAL APPROPRIATION REFUNDING BONDS
(Refinancing Series 2012B Bonds for WindomNet)

Date
Tuesday, November 19

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

CITY OF WINDOM, MINNESOTA

As of November 4, 2019

Action/Event
Pre-Sale Review by Council

Parties
City, MA

Status
Done

Week of November 25

Financing Team Kick-Off Call (TBD)

Financing Team

Friday, January 10 Distribute 1! draft of bond documents BC
Friday, January 10 Distribute 1% draft of offering document MA/UC
Friday, January 10 Submit rating package to S&P MA

Wednesday, January 15

Provide comments on bond documents

Financing Team

Wednesday, January 15

Provide comments on offering document

Financing Team

Monday, January 20 Distribute 2" draft of bond documents & BC, MA/UC
offering document

Week of January 20 Conference Call with S&P (if necessary, TBD) City, MA, RWB, SP

Friday, January 24 Provide comments on bond documents & Financing Team
offering document

Thursday, January 30 Receive rating SP

Monday, February 3

Clear POS fnr nrintinc

Tuesday, February 4

Send POS to printer ana post eiectronically

annnrir": Tegm

MajuL, kwB

Tuesday, February 11

Pre-pricing call

RWB w/City, MA

Wednesday, February 12 Price bonds and sign BPA via Pricing Committee | RWB, City

Tuned~s Echryary 18 City Council Meeting to Ratify Bond Sale Award | City, MA
rbruary 20 Finalize bord A~cuments BC

inursaay, rebruary 20 Distribute ninar US draft MA/UC

Monday, February 24 Clear OS for printing Financing Team

Tuesday, February 25 Print OS and post electronically MA/UC, RWB

Monday, March 2

Pre-close bonds

Financing Team

Tuesday, March 3

Wire funds and close bonds

BC, RWB, City

Tuesday, March 3

Invest bond proceeds

EIP

Friday, May 1 Redemption Notice to Series 2012B BTS
Bondholders
Monday, June 1 Redeem Series 2012B Bonds City

BC=Bond Counsel - Fryberger Buchanan

UC=Underwriter’s Counsel - TBD
MA=Municipal Advisor - Ehlers

RWB=Underwriter - Robert W. Baird

SP=Rating Agency - Standard & Poor’s

BTS=Paying Agent - Bond Trust Services
EIP=Investment Advisor - Ehlers Investment Partners

































































































ADOPTED AND PASSED by the City Council of the City of Windom, Minnesota,
this 3™ day of December, 2019.

Dominic Jones, Mayor

ATTEST:

Steven Nasby, City Administrator

1* Reading: November 19, 2019
2" Reading: December 3, 2019
Adoption: December 3, 2019
Published: December 11, 2019
































































































